



2022:BHC-AS:17511

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5252 OF 2018

Saminder Kaur Daljitsing Matharoo And Anr. ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

SHANKAR L. MHATRE for Petitioner

RAMPRASAD VISHWANATH GUPTA for Respondent No 2

Mr. A.R. Patil APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
J**

DATE : 28th March, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 11/04/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)