



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5252 OF 2018

Saminder Kaur Daljitsing Matharoo And Anr. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. Amit Munde, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. By letter dated 6th March 2026, learned Additional Chief Magistrate, 22nd Court, Andheri, Mumbai, has requested extension one year's time to dispose of Criminal Case No.216/SW/2012.
2. Considering the reasons mentioned therein, time to dispose of Criminal Case No.216/SW/2012 is extended by one year from today.
3. The Registry to communicate this order to the concerned Judge.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:03 +0530